
 
 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
ROY COOPER  J. ERIC BOYETTE 

GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

Mailing Address: 
NC DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 
DIVISION ELEVEN  
P. O. BOX 250 
NORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659 

 
Telephone:  (336) 903-9101 

 
Website:  www.ncdot.org 

Location: 
NC DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION ELEVEN 
801 STATESVILLE RD 

NORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659 

 

 
 

OFFICIAL BID RESULTS 
 

 
November 17, 2022 
 
 
Contract No.: MK00005 
WBS Element: Various 
County:  Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Caldwell, Surry, Watauga, Wilkes, & Yadkin 
Description:  Construct, Replace, and Retrofit Curb Ramps, Upon Request 
 ID/IQ Contract 
Location: Various State Maintained Roads 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO BIDDERS 
 
Listed below are results of the bid opening held on November 17, 2022, for the above subject 
project. 
 

BIDDER AMOUNT BID % DIFFERENCE 
East Construction Company, LLC 
Cain Development Group, LLC 
Little Mountain Builders of Catawba County, LLC 

$ 746,800.00 
$ 879,791.35 

$ 1,104,129.00 

-11.6% 
+4.2% 
+30.7% 

   
   
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE $ 844,550.00  

 
If you have any questions, please contact me at 336.903.9115. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Kenny H. Heavner, PE 
Division Contract Engineer 
 
 

cc: M. L. Poe, PE, Division Engineer 
 R. A. Shaw, PE, Division Project Development Engineer 

M. E. Evans, PE, Assistant Division Construction Engineer 
I. H. Dishman, PE, Assistant Division Maintenance Engineer 
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